Home of Bellevue, Gretna, La Vista, Offutt AFB, Papillion, Springfield www.sarpycountymuseum.org

Sarpy County Historical Society 2402 Clay Street Bellevue, NE 68005 (402) 292-1880

Director: Ben Justman

Board of Directors:

President Brenda Carlisle

Treasurer Alan Colson

Secretary Linda Iske

Board Members

Becky Cox Paul Maudlin David Reyes Tess Sykes Barb Vaughn Cornelia Vremes Wayne Woodard FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Melissa Nelson
Sarpy County Museum
402-292-1880
museum@sarpymuseum.org

Sarpy County Museum Hosts Local Author Paul Hedren

Join the Sarpy County Museum on Sunday, October 30th at 2 p.m. as we hear from local author, Paul Hedren. This free event, held at the Sarpy County Museum, is open to the public. Hedren will be discussing the Great Sioux War and its' opening battle at Powder River.

Originally from Minnesota, Paul spent 37 years with the National Park Service at various sites around the country as park historian and superintendent. Paul has authored over 11 books and recently published his latest "Powder River: Disastrous Opening of the Great Sioux War" in June of 2016. He's previously written about the era in three other books, including "After Custer, Loss and Transformation in Sioux Country" and "Fort Laramie and the Great Sioux War." Please be sure to join us for our last Sunday Series of the year.

About the Sarpy County Museum

The Sarpy County Museum, incorporated in 1953, is committed to protecting, preserving and promoting Sarpy County's rich history. It does this by hosting a variety of free programs, archiving local records and assisting with genealogy research. The museum is generously funded by Sarpy County and continues to rely on donations from members, volunteers and community supporters. The museum is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. For more information, contact the Sarpy County Museum, 402-292-1880 or museum@sarpycountymuseum.org.